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Running Order List
Sunday, April 21, 2024

Master/Excellent Standard

  4": 2 competitors

  4201  Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
  4203  Polly , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

  8": 10 competitors

  8103  Tansey , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  8109  Twinkle , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
  8106  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8107  Echo , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristine Holleran
  8111  Tasha , Russian Toy, Nanci Cote
  8401  Maverick , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laura Wright
 12105  Pink , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
 12703  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8104  Benny , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  8201  Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

 12": 16 competitors

 12113  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12109  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12201  Tuukka , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12111  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12114  Diamond , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12115  Twinki , Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
 12203  Sasha , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12302  Powder , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
 16703  Rajah , Kai Ken, Sarah Carson
 16704  Blake , Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Palmer
 12204  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12108  Vienna , Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
 12101  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16705  Dexter , Min. American, Cassandra Vaillancourt
 12301  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12112  Diana , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

 16": 16 competitors

 16101  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 16102  Cinder , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
 16105  Atty , Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
 16108  Phantom , Min. American, Melina LaBonte
 16202  Winter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16103  Switch , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
 16204  Ozzy , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
 16205  Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16109  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 16206  Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
 16207  Freyja , Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
 16210  Edgrrr , Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome
 16211  Garnet , Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
 16301  Winter , Australian Shepherd, Lorraine Gerow
 16302  Sierra , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 16110  Pop , Kai Ken, Mark Giles

 20": 25 competitors

 16106  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

 20120  Freddie , Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty
 20121  Georgie , Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
 20122  Ghillie , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 16803  Nali , Vizsla, Jessica Vetter
 20104  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 20105  Sloan , Vizsla, Jamie Walton
 20106  Foxy , Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
 20108  Scorch , Vizsla, Carol Keller
 20111  Lakota , Golden Retriever, Christine McCluer
 20112  Brie , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 20114  Rylee , Vizsla, Lorena Russo
 20117  Quirk , Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
 20118  Maserati , Border Collie, Linda McHugh
 20125  Braap! , Border Collie, Allison Kiah
 20203  Spencer , Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
 20204  Lucca , Belgian Tervuren, Christine Yelle
 20301  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20304  Raven , Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome
 20305  Marco , Golden Retriever, Sandra Cloutier
 24701  Beau-Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
 20116  Harpy , Vizsla, Jessica Vetter
 20205  Tuukka , Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty
 20206  Obie , Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
 20506  Arrow , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer

 24": 5 competitors

 24101  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
 24103  Gonzo , Vizsla, Patricia End
 24104  Kofi , German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth Annand
 24105  Chase , Belgian Malinois, Deborah J Thornton
 24107  Granite , Flat-Coated Retriever, Joe Juza

Open Standard

  4": 1 competitor

  4602  Nikki , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette

  8": 2 competitors

  8701  Callaway , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
  8501  Satine , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette

 12": 2 competitors

 12502  Sunshine , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12503  Arizona , Miniature Schnauzer, Molly Richard

 16": 3 competitors

 16501  Letty , Norwegian Elkhound, Natasha Pelchat
 16805  Summer , Collie (Rough), Barbara Corriveau
 20706  Winnie , Portuguese Water Dog, Melanie Bizier

 20": 7 competitors

 20501  Flare , Vizsla, Erica Nicholson
 20502  Solo , Brittany, Stephanie Russell
 20504  Kareela , Australian Kelpie, Maureen A McLatchy
 20602  Sully , Saint Bernard, Kimberly Goodwin
 20603  Mikie , Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
 20705  Zest , Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
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Sunday (cont.)

 24704  Penny , Golden Retriever, Lorraine Vought Nicklin

 24": 1 competitor

 24501  Shadow , All-American, Eleanor Abrams

Novice Standard

  8": 2 competitors

  8702  Woody , Norwich Terrier, Patricia Evans
  8801  Tip , Chinese Crested, Nanci Cote

 12": 4 competitors

 12701  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12704  Maple , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12801  Chance , All-American, Bridget Macmillan
 12901  DJ, Boston Terrier, Alan Golick

 16": 6 competitors

 16706  Bindi , Border Collie, Sharon Ware
 16804  Ellie , All-American, Tara Long
 16901  Skylar , Australian Shepherd, Sarah Seamans
 20702  Hazel , Australian Shepherd, Mary Jo Mahoney
 20704  Daj , NSDTR, Ellen Bukowski
 16701  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

 20": 7 competitors

 20707  Kinley , Siberian Husky, Jennifer Boxell
 20902  Eggi , Vizsla, Margaret Berkes
 20701  Ruthie , Australian Shepherd, Hollis B. McGuire
 20710  Charlee , Vizsla, Lorena Russo
 20801  Kiko , GS Mountain D, Julianna Martin
 20803  Cu, Labrador Retriever, Clare Canny
 20901  Riley , Australian Shepherd, Mary Jo Mahoney

 24": 3 competitors

 24705  Ripley , Vizsla, Erica Nicholson
 24901  Denali , Siberian Husky, Jennifer Boxell
 24902  Fellow , Vizsla, Margaret Berkes

Combined FAST

  4": 5 competitors

  4201  Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
  8102  Bubba Watson , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
  4202  Asher , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  4203  Polly , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
  4602  Nikki , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette

  8": 5 competitors

  8106  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
 12703  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8107  Echo , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristine Holleran
  8701  Callaway , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
  8401  Maverick , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laura Wright

 12": 15 competitors

 12201  Tuukka , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

 16703  Rajah , Kai Ken, Sarah Carson
  8201  Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
 12101  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12102  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12109  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12111  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12113  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12502  Sunshine , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12302  Powder , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
 12704  Maple , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12301  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12503  Arizona , Miniature Schnauzer, Molly Richard
 12701  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12901  DJ, Boston Terrier, Alan Golick

 16": 16 competitors

 16101  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 16109  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 16301  Winter , Australian Shepherd, Lorraine Gerow
 16203  Lyra , All-American, Charlotte McAuley
 16204  Ozzy , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
 16205  Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16207  Freyja , Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
 16211  Garnet , Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
 16302  Sierra , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 16501  Letty , Norwegian Elkhound, Natasha Pelchat
 16701  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16706  Bindi , Border Collie, Sharon Ware
 16201  Parker , Border Collie, Joan Gray
 16802  Mistletoe , Collie (Rough), Nicholas Carleton
 20704  Daj , NSDTR, Ellen Bukowski
 20706  Winnie , Portuguese Water Dog, Melanie Bizier

 20": 21 competitors

 20206  Obie , Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
 24701  Beau-Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
 16106  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 16803  Nali , Vizsla, Jessica Vetter
 20104  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 20105  Sloan , Vizsla, Jamie Walton
 20108  Scorch , Vizsla, Carol Keller
 20116  Harpy , Vizsla, Jessica Vetter
 20117  Quirk , Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
 20122  Ghillie , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20301  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20501  Flare , Vizsla, Erica Nicholson
 20121  Georgie , Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
 20304  Raven , Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome
 20502  Solo , Brittany, Stephanie Russell
 20504  Kareela , Australian Kelpie, Maureen A McLatchy
 20705  Zest , Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
 20306  Rory , Vizsla, Talia Tarbox
 20506  Arrow , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20707  Kinley , Siberian Husky, Jennifer Boxell
 20710  Charlee , Vizsla, Lorena Russo

 24": 6 competitors

 24101  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
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Sunday (cont.)

 24104  Kofi , German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth Annand
 24105  Chase , Belgian Malinois, Deborah J Thornton
 24501  Shadow , All-American, Eleanor Abrams
 24705  Ripley , Vizsla, Erica Nicholson
 24901  Denali , Siberian Husky, Jennifer Boxell

Time 2 Beat

  4": 3 competitors

  4202  Asher , Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette
  4203  Polly , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute
  8102  Bubba Watson , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

  8": 6 competitors

  8401  Maverick , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laura Wright
 12703  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8201  Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
  8106  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8702  Woody , Norwich Terrier, Patricia Evans
  8109  Twinkle , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

 12": 12 competitors

 12113  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12101  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12102  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12111  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12302  Powder , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
 12502  Sunshine , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12503  Arizona , Miniature Schnauzer, Molly Richard
 12901  DJ, Boston Terrier, Alan Golick
 12301  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12704  Maple , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12204  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12201  Tuukka , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

 16": 11 competitors

 16101  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 16109  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 16301  Winter , Australian Shepherd, Lorraine Gerow
 16302  Sierra , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 16201  Parker , Border Collie, Joan Gray
 16204  Ozzy , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
 16205  Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16207  Freyja , Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
 16804  Ellie , All-American, Tara Long
 20704  Daj , NSDTR, Ellen Bukowski
 20706  Winnie , Portuguese Water Dog, Melanie Bizier

 20": 25 competitors

 16106  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 20104  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 20105  Sloan , Vizsla, Jamie Walton
 20121  Georgie , Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
 20122  Ghillie , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20106  Foxy , Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
 20108  Scorch , Vizsla, Carol Keller
 20707  Kinley , Siberian Husky, Jennifer Boxell

 20114  Rylee , Vizsla, Lorena Russo
 20116  Harpy , Vizsla, Jessica Vetter
 20120  Freddie , Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty
 20301  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20304  Raven , Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome
 20305  Marco , Golden Retriever, Sandra Cloutier
 20306  Rory , Vizsla, Talia Tarbox
 20501  Flare , Vizsla, Erica Nicholson
 20502  Solo , Brittany, Stephanie Russell
 20506  Arrow , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20701  Ruthie , Australian Shepherd, Hollis B. McGuire
 20117  Quirk , Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
 20901  Riley , Australian Shepherd, Mary Jo Mahoney
 20206  Obie , Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
 20203  Spencer , Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
 20205  Tuukka , Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty
 20603  Mikie , Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

 24": 3 competitors

 24104  Kofi , German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth Annand
 24105  Chase , Belgian Malinois, Deborah J Thornton
 24901  Denali , Siberian Husky, Jennifer Boxell

Master/Excellent JWW

  4": 2 competitors

  4201  Teagan , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
  4203  Polly , Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

  8": 10 competitors

  8103  Tansey , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  8109  Twinkle , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
  8106  Purchase , Papillon, Carol Kelly
  8107  Echo , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristine Holleran
  8111  Tasha , Russian Toy, Nanci Cote
  8401  Maverick , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laura Wright
 12105  Pink , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
 12703  Gus , All-American, Cathy Bisset
  8104  Benny , Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
  8201  Kal - El , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

 12": 18 competitors

 12113  Lois Lane , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12102  Tiana , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 12109  Kenji , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12201  Tuukka , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12111  Harper , Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckel
 12114  Diamond , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12115  Twinki , Poodle (Miniature), Nanci Cote
 12203  Sasha , Shetland Sheepdog, Sara Ko
 12204  Cordelia , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 12302  Powder , Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
 12503  Arizona , Miniature Schnauzer, Molly Richard
 16703  Rajah , Kai Ken, Sarah Carson
 12108  Vienna , Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
 12101  Martina , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 16704  Blake , Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah Palmer
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Sunday (cont.)

 16705  Dexter , Min. American, Cassandra Vaillancourt
 12301  Tempo , Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
 12112  Diana , Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

 16": 17 competitors

 16101  Tiffany , Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
 16102  Cinder , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
 16105  Atty , Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
 16108  Phantom , Min. American, Melina LaBonte
 16109  Perseus , Shiba Inu, Eunice Giles
 16110  Pop , Kai Ken, Mark Giles
 16202  Winter , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 16103  Switch , Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
 16204  Ozzy , Australian Shepherd, Wendy Richmond
 16205  Oognah , Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
 16206  Chanel , Border Collie, Ann Tremblay
 16207  Freyja , Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
 16210  Edgrrr , Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome
 16211  Garnet , Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
 16301  Winter , Australian Shepherd, Lorraine Gerow
 16302  Sierra , NSDTR, Julie Stauffer
 16502  Milton , Min. American, Anna Ericsson

 20": 27 competitors

 16803  Nali , Vizsla, Jessica Vetter
 20120  Freddie , Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty
 20121  Georgie , Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
 20122  Ghillie , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20104  Butter , Labrador Retriever, Hollis B. McGuire
 20105  Sloan , Vizsla, Jamie Walton
 20106  Foxy , Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
 20108  Scorch , Vizsla, Carol Keller
 20111  Lakota , Golden Retriever, Christine McCluer
 20112  Brie , Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
 20114  Rylee , Vizsla, Lorena Russo
 20117  Quirk , Border Collie, Tatjana Salcedo
 16106  Lupine , Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
 20118  Maserati , Border Collie, Linda McHugh
 20125  Braap! , Border Collie, Allison Kiah
 20206  Obie , Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern
 20203  Spencer , Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
 20204  Lucca , Belgian Tervuren, Christine Yelle
 20205  Tuukka , Golden Retriever, Barbara Doughty
 20301  Rigel , Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
 20304  Raven , Labrador Retriever, Clint Brome
 20506  Arrow , Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
 20602  Sully , Saint Bernard, Kimberly Goodwin
 24701  Beau-Beau , Belgian Malinois, Susan Pfefferle
 24704  Penny , Golden Retriever, Lorraine Vought Nicklin
 20116  Harpy , Vizsla, Jessica Vetter
 20603  Mikie , Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovern

 24": 4 competitors

 24101  Penny , Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
 24103  Gonzo , Vizsla, Patricia End
 24105  Chase , Belgian Malinois, Deborah J Thornton
 24107  Granite , Flat-Coated Retriever, Joe Juza

Open JWW

  8": 1 competitor

  8701  Callaway , Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

 12": 1 competitor

 12502  Sunshine , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles

 16": 2 competitors

 16805  Summer , Collie (Rough), Barbara Corriveau
 20706  Winnie , Portuguese Water Dog, Melanie Bizier

 20": 4 competitors

 20305  Marco , Golden Retriever, Sandra Cloutier
 20306  Rory , Vizsla, Talia Tarbox
 20502  Solo , Brittany, Stephanie Russell
 20801  Kiko , GS Mountain D, Julianna Martin

 24": 2 competitors

 24104  Kofi , German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth Annand
 24901  Denali , Siberian Husky, Jennifer Boxell

Novice JWW

  8": 2 competitors

  8702  Woody , Norwich Terrier, Patricia Evans
  8801  Tip , Chinese Crested, Nanci Cote

 12": 4 competitors

 12701  U2, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
 12704  Maple , Shiba Inu, Mark Giles
 12801  Chance , All-American, Bridget Macmillan
 12901  DJ, Boston Terrier, Alan Golick

 16": 5 competitors

 20702  Hazel , Australian Shepherd, Mary Jo Mahoney
 16706  Bindi , Border Collie, Sharon Ware
 16901  Skylar , Australian Shepherd, Sarah Seamans
 20704  Daj , NSDTR, Ellen Bukowski
 16701  Kidd , Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

 20": 8 competitors

 20902  Eggi , Vizsla, Margaret Berkes
 20504  Kareela , Australian Kelpie, Maureen A McLatchy
 20701  Ruthie , Australian Shepherd, Hollis B. McGuire
 20705  Zest , Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
 20707  Kinley , Siberian Husky, Jennifer Boxell
 20710  Charlee , Vizsla, Lorena Russo
 20803  Cu, Labrador Retriever, Clare Canny
 20901  Riley , Australian Shepherd, Mary Jo Mahoney

 24": 3 competitors

 24501  Shadow , All-American, Eleanor Abrams
 24705  Ripley , Vizsla, Erica Nicholson
 24902  Fellow , Vizsla, Margaret Berkes


